

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT House Bill 966

AMENDMENT NO. A13

(to be filled in by
Principal Clerk)

Page 1 of 2

H966-AML-9 [v.5]

Amends Title [NO]
Third Edition

Date _______,2019

Representative Graham

Moves to amend the bill on page 226, lines 14 and 15, by inserting the following between the lines:

"INNOVATIVE COURT PILOT PROJECT/RAISE THE AGE ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT FUNDS

SECTION 15.7.(a) Of the funds appropriated in this act to the Administrative Office of the Courts in Fund Code 1100, the Administrative Office of the Courts shall provide the sum of one hundred thirty thousand dollars (\$130,000) in nonrecurring funds for each fiscal year of the 2019-2021 fiscal biennium to Robeson County as a grant-in-aid to be used for an innovative court pilot project.

SECTION 15.7.(b) The Administrative Office of the Courts, in conjunction with Robeson County, shall report on the results of the innovative court pilot project required under subsection (a) of this section to the chairs of the Joint Legislative Oversight Committee on Justice and Public Safety by March 1, 2020.

SECTION 15.7.(c) Notwithstanding any provision of this act or the Committee Report described in Section 42.2 of this act to the contrary, all of the following applies:

- (1) The net appropriation to Fund Code 1200 for Raise the Age Administrative Support shall be reduced by (i) the sum of one hundred thirty thousand dollars (\$130,000) in nonrecurring funds for the 2019-2020 fiscal year and (ii) the sum of one hundred thirty thousand dollars (\$130,000) in recurring funds for the 2020-2021 fiscal year.
- (2) The net appropriation to Fund Code 1100 for the Administrative Office of the Courts Administration shall be increased by (i) the sum of one hundred thirty thousand dollars (\$130,000) in nonrecurring funds for the 2019-2020 fiscal year and (ii) the sum of one hundred thirty thousand dollars (\$130,000) in recurring funds for the 2020-2021 fiscal year."; and

by adjusting the appropriate totals accordingly.



NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY

AMENDMENT House Bill 966

ADOPTED

H966-AML-9 [v.5]

AMENDMENT NO. A13

(to be filled in by
Principal Clerk)

Page 2 of 2

SIGNED _		
	Amendment Sponsor	
SIGNED _		_
	Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment	
ADOPTED	FAILED	TABLED

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the House Principal Clerk's Office